## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hemostasis, LLC	02/24/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pneuview, LLC
Street Address:	5000 Township Parkway
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55110

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12041233

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: karen.langford@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: David G. Wille

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079496.0104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Langford

Total Attachments: 2

source=pneuview#page1.tif source=pneuview#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022472 FRAME: 0750

500821893

CH \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Effective May 20, 2008

**ASSIGNOR:** 

ASSIGNEE:

Hemostasis, LLC 5000 Township Parkway St. Paul, MN 55110 Pneuview, LLC 5000 Township Parkway St. Paul, MN 55110

By signature of its duly authorized officer below, and upon resolution of its Members and Management Board, HEMOSTASIS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its registered office at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and its principal place of business at 5000 Township Parkway, St. Paul, Minnesota 55110 (Assignor) does hereby sell, transfer and assign to PNEUVIEW, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, also having its registered office at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and its principal place of business at 5000 Township Parkway, St. Paul, Minnesota 55110 (Assignee), all of the right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Ser. No. 60/827,471 entitled System and Method to Vent Gas from a Body Cavity Ser. No. 11/733,964 entitled System and Method to Vent Gas from a Body Cavity Ser. No. 12/041,233 entitled System and Method to Vent Gas from a Body Cavity PCT No. US07/77960 entitled System and Method to Vent Gas from a Body Cavity

said right, title and interest being the entire ownership of said patent(s), to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted effective the 20<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2008.

HEMOSTASIS, LLC, Assignor, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment and to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee.

HEMOSTASIS, LLC.

By: Con Meri

PATENT REEL: 022472 FRAME: 0751

STATE OF MINNESOTA )		
COUNTY OF Ramson ) ss.		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 company, 2009 by Keith A. Roberts, Manager of Hemostasis, LLC.	lay	of

Aslu I Maon Notary Public

LESLIE L. MASON
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

**RECORDED: 03/31/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022472 FRAME: 0752